

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**RP No. 57/2025 in
SWP No. 865/2019
CM No. 4391/2025**

Syed Meirajul Yasin

... Petitioner(s)

Through: -

Mr Ilyas Nazir Laway, Government Advocate.

V/s

Union of India and Ors.

... Respondent(s)

CORAM:

**Hon'ble Mr Justice Sanjeev Kumar, Judge
Hon'ble Mr Justice Sanjay Parihar, Judge**

**(ORDER)
23.07.2025**

01. Heard learned Senior Counsel for the Petitioner.
02. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable within a period of four weeks. Requisites for service within two weeks.
03. List again on 17th of September, 2025.

**(Sanjay Parihar)
Judge**

**(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge**

**SRINAGAR
July 23rd, 2025
"TAHIR"**