

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(Through Virtual Mode)**

RP No. 57/2025 in
WP(C) No. 865/2019
CM No. 4391/2025

Syed Meirajul Yasin

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Aasif Wani, Advocate

v/s

Union of India and ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Nazir Bhat, CGSC

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

ORDER
17.09.2025

1. Learned counsel appearing for the respondents prays for and is granted four weeks' time for filing objections. It is however subject to learned counsel for the petitioner providing a copy of the paper book to the learned counsel for the respondents within a course of this week.
2. List on 04.11.2025.

(Sanjay Parihar)
Judge

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

JAMMU
17.09.2025
Neha-II