

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

**RP 57/2025 in  
[SWP 865/2019]**

**SYED MEIRAJUL YASIN**

**...Petitioner(s)**

Through: Mr. Z.A. Qureshi, Sr. Advocate with  
Ms Rehana, Advocate

**Vs.**

**UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.**

**...Respondent(s)**

Through: Mr. Nazir Ahmad Bhat, CGC

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
09.12.2025

01.Objections on behalf of respondents have been filed

02.List for consideration on 17<sup>th</sup> February 2026.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR)  
JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:**

09.12.2025

"S. Nuzhatí"