

Serial No. 30  
Regular Cause List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

RP 57/2025 in [SWP 865/2019]

**Syed Meirajul Yasin** ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s).

Through: Mr. Athar Rashid, Advocate vice  
Mr. Z.A. Qureshi, Sr. Advocate

**Vs.**

**Union of India and Ors** ...Respondent(s).

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

06.05.2026

1. Request is made on behalf of Mr. Z.A. Qureshi, learned Sr. Advocate who is stated to be not available today due to some personal reasons.
2. At the request of Mr. Athar Rashid, Advocate the matter is adjourned.
3. List again on 4<sup>th</sup> July, 2026.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR)  
JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

06.05.2026

*Shahid Manzoor*